7

bt
. A

Saturday July 27, 2024 - New Hampshire Governor’s Cup - Wall’s Ford Platinum Late Model Series &
Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series

| Time ||

12:00pm
12:30pm
12:30pm
12:45-2:45pm
2:00pm

2:00-2:10pm
2:10-2:25pm
2:25-2:35pm
2:35-3:35pm
3:35-3:45pm
3:45-4:00pm
4:00-4:10pm
4:10-4:20pm
4:20-4:35pm
4:35-4:45pm
4:45-5:15pm
5:20pm

5:50pm

6:00pm

Pit Gate Opens

July 27, 2024 Schedule of Events

Tech and Draw Opens for Late Models

Tires Open

Fuel Available — Fuel is only available during this time

Front Gate Opens

Fisher Auto Parts Flying Tigers

Practice Sessions

Foley Oil & Propane Late Models
Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank Strictly Stock Minis
Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series (1 Hour Continuous)

Fisher Auto Parts Flying Tigers

Foley Oil & Propane Late Models
Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank Strictly Stock Minis

Fisher Auto Parts Flying Tigers

Foley Oil & Propane Late Models
Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank Strictly Stock Minis
Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series (Tire Scuff)

Drivers Meeting
Post Parade

(TBD Late Model, Flying Tiger, Strictly Mini)

Racing Begins

Foley Oil & Propane Late Model Heat Races

Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank Strictly Stock Mini Heat Races

Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series Heat Races
Fisher Auto Parts Flying Tiger Heat Races — 10 laps
Foley Oil & Propane Late Model Consi

Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series Consi (If needed)
Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank Strictly Stock Mini Feature Event — 25 laps

National Anthem
Wall’s Ford Platinum Late Model Series Feature Event — 100 laps
Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series Feature Event — 100 Laps

Fisher Auto Parts Flying Tiger Feature Race — 35 laps

Schedule Subject to Change

T
I
e

iﬁfaii“s

PLATINUM
LATE MODEL
SERIES

\,'-"5.:-;_;—;' g

General Admission Pricing: Adults: $30 - Kids (Ages 12-6): $10 - Ages 5-Under: Free - Family of 4 (2 Adults, 2 kids): $70
Pit Admission Pricing: $40 for licensed members - $50 for non-licensed members

PLATI
LATE MODEL
SERIES

-~

Y MONACO |

N\ % SERIES 37,




