







Saturday July 27, 2024 – New Hampshire Governor's Cup - Wall's Ford Platinum Late Model Series & Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series

Time	July 27, 2024 Schedule of Events
12:00pm	Pit Gate Opens
12:30pm	Tech and Draw Opens for Late Models
12:30pm	Tires Open
12:45-2:45pm	Fuel Available – Fuel is only available during this time
2:00pm	Front Gate Opens
Practice Sessions	
2:00-2:10pm	Fisher Auto Parts Flying Tigers
2:10-2:25pm	Foley Oil & Propane Late Models
2:25-2:35pm	Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank Strictly Stock Minis
2:35-3:35pm	Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series (1 Hour Continuous)
3:35-3:45pm	Fisher Auto Parts Flying Tigers
3:45-4:00pm	Foley Oil & Propane Late Models
4:00-4:10pm	Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank Strictly Stock Minis
4:10-4:20pm	Fisher Auto Parts Flying Tigers
4:20-4:35pm	Foley Oil & Propane Late Models
4:35-4:45pm	Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank Strictly Stock Minis
4:45-5:15pm	Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series (Tire Scuff)
5:20pm	Drivers Meeting
5:50pm	Post Parade (TBD Late Model, Flying Tiger, Strictly Mini)
Racing Begins	
6:00pm	Foley Oil & Propane Late Model Heat Races
	Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank Strictly Stock Mini Heat Races
	Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series Heat Races
	Fisher Auto Parts Flying Tiger Heat Races – 10 laps
	Foley Oil & Propane Late Model Consi
	Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series Consi (If needed)
	Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank Strictly Stock Mini Feature Event – 25 laps
	National Anthem
	Wall's Ford Platinum Late Model Series Feature Event – 100 laps
	Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series Feature Event – 100 Laps
	Fisher Auto Parts Flying Tiger Feature Race – 35 laps
	Schedule Subject to Change
General Admission Pricing: Adults: \$30 - Kids (Ages 12-6): \$10 - Ages 5-Under: Free - Family of 4 (2 Adults, 2 kids): \$70	
Pit Admission Pricing: \$40 for licensed members - \$50 for non-licensed members	







